
...a3crg #ardriders Ten ~ Results held on Saturday 27
th

 February 2016 

The Road Bike Ten ~ P886 Rake to Petersfield ~ The Old Portsmouth Rd. 

Lots of Colnago bling plus a touch of Delgado Magic 

Pos Rider Team/Club/Squadra Cat MPH Actual 

1 Matthew Buckley Andover Wheelers Esp 24.59 00:24:24 

2 Mitchell Webber Pedal Heaven RT Esp 24.54 00:24:27 

3 Simon Healey Andover Wheelers Vet 23.86 00:25:09 

4 Kim Little Gillingham & District Wheelers Sen 23.62 00:25:24 

5 Andrew Thomas Dulwich Paragon CC Sen 23.11 00:25:58 

6 Sebastian Ader ...a3crg Vet 22.89 00:26:13 

7 Andrew Langdown Blazing Saddles Vet 22.86 00:26:15 

8 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Tri Club Vet 22.84 00:26:16 

9 Joel Garner ...a3crg Vet 22.81 00:26:18 

10 Leon Fielding ...a3crg Vet 22.59 00:26:34 

11 Ed Slot Sotonia CC Sen 22.18 00:27:03 

12 Stuart Birnie Willesden CC Sen 21.94 00:27:21 

13 James Horton CC Weymouth Sen 21.53 00:27:52 

14 James Horan South Downs Bikes Vet 21.43 00:28:00 

15 Damian Poulter Hounslow & District Wheelers Vet 21.42 00:28:01 

16 Patrick Brennan ...a3crg Sen 21.04 00:28:31 

17 Andy Tedd ...a3crg Vet 20.83 00:28:48 

18 Jonathan Coleman ...a3crg Vet 20.77 00:28:53 

19 Mark Wright ...a3crg Vet 20.53 00:29:14 

20 Mike Anderson Velo Club St Raphael Vet 19.99 00:30:01 

21 Billy Holman Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA Vet 19.92 00:30:07 

22 Simon Hall Andover Wheelers Vet 19.50 00:30:46 

23 Nigel Sign Fareham Wheelers Vet 19.44 00:30:52 

24 Nicholas Cooper Andover Wheelers Vet 19.30 00:31:05 

25 Chris Jolliffe Crawley Wheelers Vet 19.11 00:31:24 

26 Alan Miles Redhill CC Sen 18.90 00:31:45 

27 Kirsty McSeveney Fareham Wheelers WS 18.87 00:31:48 

28 David Libby Portsmouth Triathletes Vet 18.45 00:32:31 

29 Mike Garner ...a3crg Vet 18.13 00:33:06 

30 Agata Tomaszewska Southampton University RC WS 17.96 00:33:24 

31 Nicola Proudlock Petersfield Tri Club WV 17.67 00:33:57 

# Fudge Factor Target Time Results 

Pos Rider Squadra/Club Target Actual 
Target 

Result 

Target 

% 

1 James Horan South Downs Bikes 00:32:16 00:28:00 +00:04:16 +15.24 

2 Matthew Buckley Andover Wheelers 00:28:36 00:24:24 +00:04:12 +17.21 



3 Kirsty McSeveney Fareham Wheelers 00:35:20 00:31:48 +00:03:32 +11.11 

4 Andrew Thomas Dulwich Paragon CC 00:29:05 00:25:58 +00:03:07 +12 

5 Kim Little Gillingham & Dist Whlrs 00:27:38 00:25:24 +00:02:14 +8.79 

6 Joel Garner ...a3crg 00:28:23 00:26:18 +00:02:05 +7.92 

7 Simon Healey Andover Wheelers 00:26:49 00:25:09 +00:01:40 +6.63 

8 Leon Fielding ...a3crg 00:27:39 00:26:34 +00:01:05 +4.08 

9 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Tri Club 00:27:18 00:26:16 +00:01:02 +3.93 

10 Mitchell Webber Pedal Heaven RT 00:25:21 00:24:27 +00:00:54 +3.68 

11 James Horton CC Weymouth 00:28:36 00:27:52 +00:00:44 +2.63 

12 Chris Jolliffe Crawley Wheelers 00:32:03 00:31:24 +00:00:39 +2.07 

13 Mark Wright ...a3crg 00:29:48 00:29:14 +00:00:34 +1.94 

14 Simon Hall Andover Wheelers 00:31:13 00:30:46 +00:00:27 +1.46 

15 Nigel Sign Fareham Wheelers 00:31:18 00:30:52 +00:00:26 +1.40 

16 Andy Tedd ...a3crg 00:29:03 00:28:48 +00:00:15 +0.87 

17 Nicholas Cooper Andover Wheelers 00:30:56 00:31:05 -00:00:09 -0.48 

18 Stuart Birnie Willesden CC 00:27:09 00:27:21 -00:00:12 -0.73 

19 Billy Holman Royal Navy & RM CA 00:29:54 00:30:07 -00:00:13 -0.72 

20 Ed Slot Sotonia CC 00:26:48 00:27:03 -00:00:15 -0.92 

21 Andrew Langdown Blazing Saddles 00:26:00 00:26:15 -00:00:15 -0.95 

22 Jonathan Coleman ...a3crg 00:28:35 00:28:53 -00:00:18 -1.04 

23 Damian Poulter Hounslow & Dist Wheelers 00:27:41 00:28:01 -00:00:20 -1.19 

24 Mike Anderson Velo Club St Raphael 00:29:35 00:30:01 -00:00:26 -1.44 

25 Nicola Proudlock Petersfield Tri Club 00:33:16 00:33:57 -00:00:41 -2.01 

26 Sebastian Ader ...a3crg 00:25:28 00:26:13 -00:00:45 -2.86 

27 Patrick Brennan ...a3crg 00:27:38 00:28:31 -00:00:53 -3.10 

28 Agata Tomaszewska Southampton University RC 00:31:12 00:33:24 -00:02:12 -6.59 

29 Mike Garner ...a3crg 00:30:15 00:33:06 -00:02:51 -8.61 

30 David Libby Portsmouth Triathletes 00:29:37 00:32:31 -00:02:54 -8.92 

31 Alan Miles Redhill CC 00:28:36 00:31:45 -00:03:09 -9.92 

# GPM Results 

Pos Rider Squadra/Club Cat Prime 

1 Matthew Buckley Andover Wheelers Esp 00:04:53 

2 Mitchell Webber Pedal Heaven RT Esp 00:04:54 

3 Kim Little Gillingham & District Wheelers Sen 00:04:56 

4 Simon Healey Andover Wheelers Vet 00:04:57 

5 Andrew Langdown Blazing Saddles Vet 00:05:13 

6 Joel Garner ...a3crg Vet 00:05:14 

7 Andrew Thomas Dulwich Paragon CC Sen 00:05:16 

8 Leon Fielding ...a3crg Vet 00:05:20 

9 Ed Slot Sotonia CC Sen 00:05:21 

10 James Horton CC Weymouth Sen 00:05:23 



10 Sebastian Ader ...a3crg Vet 00:05:23 

12 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Tri Club Vet 00:05:27 

13 Mark Wright ...a3crg Vet 00:05:39 

14 Stuart Birnie Willesden CC Sen 00:05:41 

14 Damian Poulter Hounslow & District Wheelers Vet 00:05:41 

16 Jonathan Coleman ...a3crg Vet 00:05:46 

17 James Horan South Downs Bikes Vet 00:05:49 

18 Andy Tedd ...a3crg Vet 00:05:51 

19 Patrick Brennan ...a3crg Sen 00:05:52 

20 Alan Miles Redhill CC Sen 00:05:54 

21 Billy Holman Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA Vet 00:05:58 

21 Simon Hall Andover Wheelers Vet 00:05:58 

23 Mike Anderson Velo Club St Raphael Vet 00:06:02 

24 Chris Jolliffe Crawley Wheelers Vet 00:06:08 

24 Nicholas Cooper Andover Wheelers Vet 00:06:08 

26 David Libby Portsmouth Triathletes Vet 00:06:18 

27 Kirsty McSeveney Fareham Wheelers WS 00:06:22 

28 Nigel Sign Fareham Wheelers Vet 00:06:24 

29 Mike Garner ...a3crg Vet 00:06:35 

30 Nicola Proudlock Petersfield Tri Club WV 00:06:36 

31 Agata Tomaszewska Southampton University RC WS 00:06:45 

 

Many thanks to all the riders for making our first event of the season a success.  Despite the cold there 

were very few DNS's,  . . . . worrying  . . . . . . you may want us to do it again!!! 

 

For photographs: http://www.localriderslocalraces.co.uk/ 

 


